Form PTO-1595 OFF. 0 1 1997

12-30-1998

502-007199-US(PAR)

EC 0 1 1997 PRECORDA

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Was

100932231

Tlease record the atta	ached document
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Marcel L. De Keyser Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Framatome Connectors International Address: 1 Place de la Coupole
3. Nature of Conveyance:	•
	City: Courbevoie
Assignment	State: ZIP Code: 92400
Security Agreement	
Other:	Country: France
Execution Date: 09/29/97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
08/896,297 filed 05/16/97	l ached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: 1
constraint decament should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Clarence A. Green	7. Total lee (57 CFR 3.41):540.00
Address: Perman & Green, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
425 Post Road	☐ Charge deposit account
425 I OSt ROad	☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
City: Fairfield	Flease charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
City. Tanffold	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350
00100 0202	o. Doposit addust number. 10 1550
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
) /
9. Statement And Signature:	/ //
To the hest of my knowledge and heliof the format	ng information is true and correct and, the attached
	ng injormation is true and correct and, the attached t or a true copy of the original document.
document is either an original adeument	
Clarence A. Green / / / Clux(11-26-97
	Signature Date
	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 4
	Page 1 of 1.

12/29/1997 DBEACH 00000026 08896297 02 FC:581 40.00 UP

PATENT REEL: 9661 FRAME: 0831

	For: 🔀 U.S. and/or 🔂 Foreign Rights	
	For: 🕱 U.S. Application or	
	U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: U.S. Patent	
	For: PCT Application	
	By: 🗔 Inventor(s) or 🗌 Present Owner	
ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION	
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar by acknowledged, and for other good and valuable	
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	Marcel L. De Keyser	
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
	Pol Vallserrat II, Pare 63H, E 08731 Sant E/Ser	ovires
	Address	
	Barcelona, Spain	
	French	
	Nationality	
	tity to whom invention was previously assigned rded in PTO, add the following)	
Recorded on	Reel	
	Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	Framatome Connectors International	
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
	1 Place de la Coupole	
	Address	
	92400 Courbevoie, France	
	Nationality	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

Attorney's Docket No. 502-007199-US(PAR)

(Assignment of Invention [18-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9661 FRAME: 0832

PATENT

(complete one of the following)

	X	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for t	he U	nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	X	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in ar ELE	nd to	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: AL CONNECTOR FOR CONNECTING ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS
Nam	e of	inventor(s) <u>Marcel L. De Keyser</u>
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and ·	which	is found in
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(p)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	X	U.S. application no. 08 / 896,297
		filed on05/16/97
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any	/ con	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application tinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof
ASS	SIGNO	OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9661 FRAME: 0833

to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this ______ day WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above. Marcel L. De Keyser

Grandwig of ASSIGNORIS) Marcel L. De Keyser Date: Date: Date: Date: (if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 12/01/1997

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as

PATENT REEL: 9661 FRAME: 0834

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)